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INTERSTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages 1 — 139 of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named
below contain all changes that are in effect on the date indicated.

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
Title 1Ist 36 st 72 st 108  1st
1 g§h=* 37 st 73 st 109 st
2 st 38 st 74 1st 110 1st
3 st 39 st 75 st 111 1st
4 st 40 st 76 1st 112 1st
5 st 41 st 77 st 113 1st
6 st 42 st 78 st 114 1st
7 st 43 st 79 st 115  1st
8 st 44 st 80 st 116  1st
9 st 45 st 81 st 117  1st
10 1st 46 st 82 st 118 1st
11 1st 47 st 83 st 119 1st
12 1st 48 st 84 st 120 1st
13 1st 49 st 85 st 121 1st
14 1st 50 st 86 st 122 1st
15 st 51 st 87 st 123 1st
16 1st 52 st 88 1st 124 1st
17 st 53 st 89 st 125 1st
18 st 54 1st 90 st 126 1st
19 1st 55 st 91 st 127 1st
20 1st 56 st 92 st 128 1st
21  1st 57 st 93 st 129 1st
22 st 58 st 94  1st 130 1st
23 st 59 st 95 st 131 1st
24 st 60 st 96 st 132 st
25 st 61 st 97 st 133 st
26 st 62 st 98 st 134 1st
27 st 63 st 99 1st 135 1st
28 st 64 st 100 1st 136 gt *
29 st 65 st 101 1st 137 gh*
30 st 66 st 102 1st 138 1st
31 st 67 st 103 1st 139 1st
32 st 68 st 104  1st
33 st 69 1st 105 1st
34 st 70  1st 106  1st
35 st 71 st 107  1st

* Indicates new or revised page
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INTERSTATE ACCESS SERVICES
17. Rates and Charges

17.2 Switched Access Service

17.2.1 Reserved for future use.

17.2.2 Local Transport
Access Rate

A. Tandem Switched Transport
Tandem Switched Transport (TST)
- per mile per minute

TST — Non-Toll Free Traffic $0.000002

TST —Toll Free Traffic $0.000002

Transport Termination $0.000000

- per minute per termination

B. Toll-Free (“TF”) Data Base Access Service Queries

Basic or Vertical Feature * (T)

- per query
7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023 $0.00224 (T)
7/1/2023 — $0.00022 (T)

* Only one query charge per call may be assessed.
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INTERSTATE ACCESS SERVICES

17. Rates and Charges (cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service (cont’d)

17.2.3 End Office
Access Rate

(A) Local Switching
- per minute

Originating
Local Switching — Non-Toll Free Traffic ~ $0.002406

Local Switching —Toll Free Traffic

7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023 $0.001203 (T)
7/1/2023 — $0.000000 (T)
Terminating
Local Switching $0.000000
- per minute

(B) Shared Port (T)
- per minute

Originating
Surcharge/Port — Non-Toll Free Traffic $0.001688

Surcharge/Port — Toll Free Traffic

7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023 $0.000844 (T)
7/1/2023 — $0.000000 (T)
Terminating
Surcharge/Port $ 0.000000
- per minute

Transmittal No. 7 — Pursuant to WC Docket 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143 released October 9. 2020

Issued Date: October 19, 2022 Effective Date: October 20, 2022
Issued by: Office of the President

Westelcom Network, Inc.

2 Champlain Ave.

Westport, New York 12993



	CHECK SHEET

